XTR75010
High Temperature Series Voltage Regulator
Rev 7 – November 2023 (DS-00034-11)
Data Sheet
DIP16
XTR75011
SOIC16
XTR75011

𝑅𝐴
  2
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X   TR   75   01x
   
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
Part family Part number
Product Reference Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR75010-TD -60°C to +230°C Tested bare die
XTR75011-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side brazed DIP 16 XTR75011
XTR75011-S -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC  16 XTR75011
XTR75014-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side brazed DIP 8 XTR75014
XTR75014-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR75014
XTR75015-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side brazed DIP 8 XTR75015
XTR75015-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR75015
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request. For some packages or packaging configurations, MOQ may apply.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Voltage on VIN to GND -0.5 to 40V
Voltage on VOUT to GND -0.5 to 17V
Voltage on /SHDN to GND -0.5 to VIN+0.5V
Voltage on any other pin to GND -0.5 to Min [6V, VOUT]
Storage Temperature Range -70°C to +230°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range -70°C to +300°C
ESD Classification 1kV HBM MIL-STD-883
Caution: Stresses beyond those listed in “ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and
functionality of the device at these or any other condition beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure
to “ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS” conditions for extended periods may permanently affect device reliability.
PACKAGING
For devices with “FE” package options (CDFP8), ePAD must be connected to VIN.
INTERNAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Possible output voltages depending on packaging options.
 1.2V 1.8V 2.5V 3.3V 5V 5.5V 9V 10V 12V 15V
XTR75010 (bare die) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
XTR75011 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
XTR75014 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
XTR75015 ✓  ✓  ✓    ✓
/SHDN